Summer Student Programme 2018/19 – Terms and conditions

Irrigation New Zealand (INZ) & Farmer – Bucket Test – Terms and Conditions

INZ runs a programme by which university students will be employed by INZ to conduct an irrigation bucket test (the *Bucket Test*) on farming properties in the South Canterbury zone. You wish to apply for a Bucket Test to be undertaken on your property (the *Property*).

By completing this application, you acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. you will pay to INZ a fee of \$100 excluding GST (the Fee) for having the Bucket Test conducted on the Property. Payment of the Fee must be made to INZ's account number *[01-0797-0836488-00]* prior to completion of the Bucket Test;
- 2. you hereby grant INZ and INZ's employees, agents and representatives (collectively referred to as *INZ*) with the right to reasonable access and use of the Property for the purpose of conducting the Bucket Test;
- prior to providing INZ access to the Property, you will provide your Health and Safety policy to INZ and undertake a Health and Safety briefing to all INZ employees, agents or representatives that come onto the Property which includes identifying the relevant hazards and your Health and Safety protocols;
- 4. INZ shall have no other obligations to you subject to providing you with a results report in respect of your Property and INZ accepts no responsibility and shall have no liability in respect of the accuracy of such report nor the actions or omissions of its employees or agents in carrying out the Bucket Test and while on your Property;
- 5. you indemnify INZ for any loss or liability which may be suffered or incurred by INZ in relation to the breach of these terms or arising from the Bucket Test;
- 6. INZ may access, use and aggregate non-personally identifiable information produced by the Bucket Test for research, educational and business development purposes. The aggregated data will not identify you or property by name; and
- 7. title to all intellectual property rights in the data produced by the Bucket Test shall at all times remain the sole property of INZ and/or its licensors.